# **2020 CGS Programs and Services Price List**

## Effective January 1, 2020

Please add 13% HST to all fees for Ontario add 15% HST to all fees for Nfld, NB, NS & PEI add 5% GST to all fees for all other provinces

GST/HST must be added to all fees except for penalty fees and late fees.

If GST/HST not received, items will not be processed.

# **Gold Seal Official CGS Award Certificates (8.5"x11")**

Leg Certificate for Goats who Earn Permanent Champion Status	. FREE
Leg Certificate for Goats who Earn a Leg (Upon member request)	FREE
*S (Star Sire) Certificate	. FREE
+S (Plus Sire) Certificate	. FREE
*M Certificate (For Qualifying Goats)	
Replacement Certificates or certificates from previous years (Each)	

#### PROGRAM FEES - CGS CLASSIFICATION

Type Classification compares a selected goat to the ideal breed standard.

Site Fee (Due by March 2017)	250.00
Cost per goat: 1-20 goats	15.00
Cost per goat: 21-50 goats	12.50
Cost per goat: 51+ goats in a single herd	10.00
Cancellation Fee	100.00
Late Application Fee	100.00

#### PROGRAM FEES – CGS 305 DAY MILK RECORDING

Participating in the CGS 305 Day Milk Program gives goats the opportunity to earn milk production awards, which leads to their sires potentially earning \*S or +S awards – which can all lead to Herd Awards for outstanding achievement/production. Herds must be signed up through Lactanet, prices vary by province. In addition to fees paid to Lactanet, members must also pay a **Herd Fee** to CGS in order to take part in CGS's 305 Milk Recording Program. See below chart for prices payable to CGS.

Herd Size	Amount Payable to CGS
1-15 goats	50.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat
16-25 goats	75.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat
26-100 goats	125.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat
101+ goats	175.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat

# PROGRAM FEES - CGS 1 DAY MILK RECORDING

	Non-Selective 1-Day Program	Selective 1-Day Program
1-15 goats	50.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat	100.00 herd fee + \$1.00/goat
16-25 goats	75.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat	150.00 herd fee + \$1.00/goat
26-100 goats	125.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat	250.00 herd fee + \$1.00/goat
101+ goats	175.00 herd fee + 0.50/goat	350.00 herd fee + \$1.00/goat

Lab Fees are payable to Lab by member. Prices vary by province and range about \$2-\$5 per sample.

<sup>\*</sup> Herd Fees cover the cost of data entry and processing into the CGS computer system; certifying \*P Qualified goats; stamping, signing and mailing Certificates of Production; and data publication costs.

## PROGRAM FEES – CGS SANCTIONED SHOWS

Show Sanction Fee (includes Best in Show sanctioning/certificate)	100.00
A multiple ring discount now available. Contact CGS to ensure your show	
qualifies before applying.	
o 1st ring – \$100 sanction fee	
o 2 <sup>nd</sup> ring – \$80 sanction fee	
o 3 <sup>rd</sup> ring – \$70 sanction fee	
Set of Certificates	10.00
Set of Rosettes (\$35 per set if ordering less than five sets)	25.00
All other Purebred (AOP)	20.00
Late Fee (Application submitted less than 40 days prior to show)	100.00*
Late Fee (Application submitted less than 10 days prior to show)	200.00*
* The cost of expedited shipping will added in addition to the late fee.	

# **EXTENDED PERFORMANCE AWARD PEDIGREES**

EXTENDED FER ORNANCE AWARD PEDIGREES	
4 Generation Pedigree	25.00
OTHER FEES	
Artificial Insemination Report of Service Forms	FREE
Rush Service	50.00
Non-member Yearly Quarterly Subscription	50.00
Member Complaint (Section 35 CGS By-Laws)	150.00
PENALTIES	
Non-Sufficient Funds (NSF) Fee	50.00
Late Payment (includes reinstatement for suspension of membership due to non-payment)	50.00
Late Report of Awards (Judges)	75.00

Please make cheques payable to CANADIAN GOAT SOCIETY

We accept etransfer payments to info@goats.ca . Automatic deposit is in place.

## **CGS Office Contact Information**

**Canadian Goat Society** 

www.goats.ca info@goats.ca

PO Box 31084 Willow West

Guelph, ON N1H 8K1 Phone: 226-332-3166 Hours: Monday - Friday 8:30 am - 4:30 pm EST